PERCJ SERIES
PROPORTIONAL ELECTRIC
REMOTE CONTROLS JOYSTICK
PROPORTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL
Series PERCJ
STANDARD TECHNICAL DATA
2
PERCJ SERIES
Input voltage range 8V to 30V
Maximum input current 180 mA at 24V
Output voltage range (A5V option) 0.5 : 5V (with 2.5V in neutral position)
Output current range (PWM option) 400-1600 mA (12VDC) – 200-800 mA (24VDC)
Out of centre position sensor Included as standard feature
Life >5 million cycles
Operating temperature –40°C : 85°C
PERCJ SERIES ORDERING KEY
PERCJ
XXXX = Last 4 digits of MFE part number assigned by DBH
(blank with handle option W or S)
X XX XXX X XXXX
Handle Type
W = Without handle
S = S straight series (refer to handle catalogue)
E = MFE Multi Function Ergonomic (refer to handle catalogue)
Output Signal
A5V = Analogue 0:5V with 2.5V in neutral position
PWM = PWM current signal (further details at page 4&5)
Force on the handle (X and Y axis)
08 = 8 N
Flange Type
1= Single axis (North-South only)
2 = Dual axis (North-South + East-West with combined
movements)
x = Cross (North-South + East-West with combined movements
inhibited) on request
PERCJ = Proportional Electrical Remote Control Joystick
PROPORTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
3
PERCJ SERIES
24
4
A
B
70,3 500
S N
27° (*) 20°
W E
  103
90
100 : 108
7
(4
 P
O
S)
45°
(*) COMBINED MOVEMENTS (N+E; N+W; S+E; S+W)
A5V Output signal version (Volt)
A = 52 mm
B = 31 mm
PWM Output signal version (Ampere)
A = 96 mm
B = 75 mm
Series PERCJ
MOUNTING HOLES
PROPORTIONAL REMOTE CONROL
WIRE CONNECTIONS
4
PERCJ SERIES
Series PERCJ
DUAL AXIS JOYSTICK A5V VERSION
WIRE COLOUR FUNCTION
YELLOW X AXIS OUTPUT (0:5 VDC) (*)
BROWN GROUND (-)
GREY Y AXIS OUTPUT (0:5 VDC)
GREEN OUT OF CENTRE SIGNAL
WHITE SUPPLY (+)
The PWM card has the following setting values:
• Start point setting: from 0 to 800 mA at 12VDC